1619 enacted on August 12, 2025, and an
Administrative Resolution enacted on October 28, 2025, authorized the issuance and sale to the Maryland Water
Infrastructure Financing Administration of general obligation bonds (the “Bonds”) in a principal amount not
exceeding Seven Million Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($7,018,942); and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF TALBOT COUNTY:

SECTION ONE: The County Council hereby authorizes and approves the use of the Reserves for the
payment of debt service on the Bonds in the event that there are insufficient funds available for such payment from